

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

Procurement & Contract Administration Section 28 Mauve Area, G-9/I, Islamabad 🖀 051-9032727, 🗎 051-9260419

Ref No: Dir(P&CA)RMA-II/NHA/RMA/SN/20/68/

November, 2020

Director (MIS) National Highway Authority Islamabad

ANNOUNCEMENT OF EVALUATION REPORT (PPRA RULE-35) Subject: Special Maintenance Work: Construction of Rigid Pavement and Maintenance of Side Drain for City Portion of Kashmore from KM: 487+800 to KM: 489+000 on N-55 CONTRACT NO. SM-2017-18-SN-01

Ref: PPRA Rule-35

Find attached herewith duly filled and signed Evaluation Reports 1. pertaining to the procurement of subject work in view of the above referred PPRA Rule-35 for uploading on NHA & PPRA websites at the earliest.

2. Forwarded for necessary action at your end, please.

(ZAFAR MAHMOOD CHANDIO) Director (P&CA) RMA-II

Copy for information to:

- Member (Planning), NHA, Islamabad
- Member (Engineering Coordination), NHA, Islamabad.
- Member (South-Zone), NHA, Karachi.
 General Manager (P&CA), NHA, Islamabad
- > General Manager (RAMD), NHA, Islamabad.
- Director (Maintenance), Sindh North, NHA, Sukkur.
- Director (Technical), Chairman Section, NHA, Islamabad.
- Director (P&CA), NHA, Islamabad
- ➢ File

(As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004)						
1.	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority				
2.	Method of Procurement	Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure				
3.	Title of Procurement	Special Maintenance Work: Construction of Rigid Pavement and Maintenance of Side Drain for City Portion of Kashmore from KM: 487+800 to KM: 489+000 on N-55				
4.	Tendering Inquiry No.	SM-2017-18-SN-01				
5.	PPRA Ref No.	TS425150E				
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	July 14, 2020 at 1100 hours				
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening	July 14, 2020 at 1130 hours				
8.	No. of Bids Received	Seven (07)				
9.	Criteria for bid evaluation	As per Bid Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation for Bid (IFB)				
10.	Details of bid evaluation	As mentioned below				

EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluated Cost (Rs.)	Rule/Regulation/SBD **/Policy/Basis for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
	Technical	Financial		Rule-35 of PP Rules- 2004
M/s.Abdul Qayoom Mazari		(Not Applicable)	49,570,917.00	1st PPRA Rule-36 b (ix)
M/s Zahid Ali Jatoi	(Not Applicable)		66,748,419.36	2nd
M/s Allied Constructors			Dis-Qualified	PPRA Rule-36 b (v)
M/s Maqsood Ahmed			Dis-Qualified	PPRA Rule-36 b (v)
Haroon Brothers & Co.			Dis-Qualified	PPRA Rule-36 b (v)
M/s King Enterprises - M/s Mustafa Enterprises (JV).			Dis-Qualified	PPRA Rule-36 b (v)
M/s Hameed Ullah Khan Bahawalpur	1		Dis-Qualified	PPRA Rule-36 b (v)

*Announced Bid Amount

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s. Abdul Qayoom Mazari.

11. <u>Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:</u> The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Accounts of NHA. Signature: _______Official Seal / Stamp: _______ODCHANDIO **) Standard Bidding Document **) Standard Bidding Document [AFAR MAHNOOD CALV Director (P&CALV Director (P&CALV) National (Slamabad National (Slamabad)

Evaluation Report, Contract No. SM-2017-18-SN-01

L,